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The folder entitled ~~~~~~~~~~~

corresponden e re rding a number of mathematicians,

including Professor Langevin.
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4 !'ugust 1942

ear 1). aD 10(>:

I t~r ibly orry to he r the ne s of t e

d~ th of r. S~lo on, nd I h ve be t ,ing to t 1:11 of

t coul< b! 'one to pre:J"rve his ife, Profes or Langevin's

Qau/StJ,t<>r, fr the sallie f teo I a sorry to s, y tl' t I can

t~lnk of' no eff ctive action WhiCl c be tb.' en 1n this

ountry. Our Ambassador ha bePD called home d the elinor

offici3ls of t.e Embas y h~ve, I un erstand, practic lly no

influence -ith the Vichy government, mac 103, of courso,

,ith the Nazis. Indee1, it m1eh easily h '~ n that

ctivitl on behalf of ~dame S'lomon try would

o1y ll: her s1 tu,.tion lfor3e. I w111 talk the 'tt r

over 1th one 0 tw inalvlrl "Is in W"shi gton h n I go

o t ere tomorrow, ~nd I "n.in~ a co y 0 your 1 t er

to on 0 t 0 Lan avin' ~ r 1 nJ in t ~ c ~ry in order

to t ke ir ,lvice. At th ., tim,. I :mIS ~ say th t I

istie ~ ~t our b.ing able to 0 t g.

ith inde t I' gnrd~1 I m

Y urs sine rely t

fRANK AYDELOTTE

~ ore r ~ouis Rapkin
~h 0 k feller Found tion
49 • 49th ~treet

" C11 '-O~J{ ty
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4 u ust 1942

Dear r. Lle

Y u w111 aistr s d ., th nc10sed

OlY of 1 t';er whlch arrive ro Rap ine t s

ornin bout I ~ In's d u t",r a 00-ln-1'11f.

Can y u ~hi 01 nyt.hlng t 1 -t coulC! c celva 1y

be one in this c untry? I u t ay th(\t I c

ot.

Y~urs sincerel ,

Ch r1e ;r. Lie . n J SC{.

570 e ln ton venue
e Yor ity
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c/o The Rockefeller Foundation
49 West 49th Street
New York City

August 3, 1942

Dr. Frank ~delotte,

The Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton, N.J.

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

I am terrib17 sorry to announce to you the following
bad news: Jacques Salomon, theoretical physicist, son-in-law of
t'rofessor Pan! Langevin, has been killed by the Naz18 on Ma,y 23rd
1942. Dr. Salomon's wife, Langevin's daughter, is, unfortunately,
in danger of sharing her husband's lot.

I received this news this morning by letter, sent to
me from Switzerland.

In this letter, I am told that Langeviu's d8llghter
can, pethaps, still be saved. I admit, I do not know how. Moreover,
I must tell you thi%I€P in all frankness: Dr. Salomon and his vife
were communists, and it is therefore hard to en1illt any help. llut,
Paul Langevin must suffer martyrdom, and if anything could be done,
to are hi"4- the profound pain of seeing his daughter murdered by
the Nasis, it would be already a remarkable achievement. Do you
think, dear Dr. ~delotte, that it 18 possible, through the State
vepartment or other channel, to prevent not only the murder of
Langevin's daughter, but also to spare Langevin such suffering that
ma,y end hi s own life preJ;ature17•

Hoping to hear from you and begging you to pardon me
for announcing such bad news,

1 am, believe me,

Most devotedly yours,

/~~~~L
Louis Rapkine
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31 July 1942

ear r. Moulto I

I ve your 1, tter 0 uly 29th noti ying

e h t y~u h e c cel1e your ~ ro~riation for rofe or

L-ng vin. I noti ie r .... tein 1 e k h· we had riro

very p~~ ible meAns of get~inJ in ~~uch ith L 7 vin

h d r~gret lly ome to the concl 1 n -n' ~ it d b

i pas ib1 to h .. l him or brin~ ;11:1 ~O this coun r'{. Un

he circumstances I felt hat he can ri' ors t r.

Stein's und and the ockefeller ounu' tl n, hich h:;.d

ap ro ri ted oney for hi tr vel e'pen_e , ~ ~ld be

n iid at these funu c ul e us. ... in

'i w rm n reei rion of y ur intended

g nero, ty n r'3gr" t! t .e c nlot ~ e u

Y r

of it, I

in l' ly,

fRANK AYOELOnE

Herbert u. oulto, sQ., re'ident
.u~.a~t- Re~earch 'oun~' tl)o, Inc.
20 ine S re t, Ie .Lor ~ City
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TWENTY PINE STREET
NEW YORK

JUly 29, 1942

Dr. Frank Aydelotte, Director,
The Institute for dvanced Study,
Princeton, New Jersey.

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

You will recall that on April 21, 1941, we
advised you that, if the proposed arrangements to bring
Professor Paul Lan evin of France to The Institute for
Advanced Study were consummated, Manhattan Research Founda­
tion would contribute to the Institute the sum of $250 per
annum for two years, or a total of $500, to enable Professor
Langevin to carryon his work there.

Mr. Fred Stein has advised us that there does not
now appear to be any possibility of bringing Professor Lan e
to the United States and that, in the circumstances, i ~ no
seem to him that either the Foundation or the others who had
agreed to contribute toward the support of Professor Langevin's
work at the Institute should be asked to let their commitments
stand for a longer period. He stated that he is communicating
with you regarding the matter but that you are, of course,
entirely familiar with the situation.

In view of the advice from Mr. Stein, it will be
agreeable to you, we are sure, to terminate the commitment
made in our letter of April 21, 1941, and we shall be glad if
you will regard this letter as notice of its cancellation.

Will you not be good enough to acknowledge the
receipt of this letter?

Very truly yours,

MANH..J\.TT RESEARCH FOUNDATION. INC.

HGM/mpg

By C71~5.

President
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570 LEXINGTON AVENUE

NEW YORK CITY

ROOM 2001

July 24, 1942 'Telephone
PLAZA ~·2651

Dr. Frank A delotte
The Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton, New Jersey

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

I have your letter about Lan evin. You

have certainly done ever thing possible. The

onl grain of comfort in the situation is that

Langevin is well advanced in years. I am re-
,- "'?

turning the checks to the donors, expressin

our a reciation and enclosin co

letter.

With kindest regards,

Yours sincerely,

of your

CJL:K Charles J. Liebman
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THE ROCKEFELLER FOUNDATION
49 WEST 49th STREET, NEW YORK

TH.I NATUIlALSCIUC!!I
WA.••.L.... WUy..a. OI_KeTO_
""A$I: aLAI. HAXION, AIIOCIATJ:. ol.ceroa
HA.ay 1NI. MH.U:., JIl., "IIIITAHT Dla£CToa

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

July 20, 194.2.

Thank you for your letter of July 13th.

In accordance with your suggestion, the grant

for Professor Langevin's travel will be cancelled,
and the money restored to our general fund.

Cordially yours,

Frank Blair Hanson.

Dr. Frank Aydelotte
The Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton
New Jersey

FBH:\lH
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July 14, 1942

Dear Dr. Rapkin :

As you know, we have been holding
for 0 e time funds for the transportation of
Pro essor Lan_evin to t 5 country and for his
sup ort for two years fter his arrival. The
donors of th~se funds h ve· recently inquired as
to the prosp cts ot ov.r getting L gevin out of
France, and I regret to say t t since all our
ef orts have pxoved fnlitless I do not any
longer fee . 5 ified in sking the individuals
concerned to hold t e fun s immobilized for this
purpose. Before sa ing so definitely, however,
I should be gla.d to know whether you agree. I
should a pr ciate it if I could have an i ed1ate
answer by letter 0 telegram, since the matter
1s somewhat urgent.

I have just had a long talk with Kaga.t,
One of LevAn' 5 old pl1p1ls, who is now in
Princeton. His account of La evin's situation
seems to indicate that it would be practically
1m ossible to secure his relea e.

With kindest regards, I aa

Yo s sincerely,

j fRANK AYDE

Dr. Louis apkine
The ockefeller l"oundation
49 . est 49th treet
New York City

FA/MCE

'- ~a: ;aJ ,4 ,
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JUly 13, 1942

Dear Dr. Hanson:

I have just had a talk w1th one of

Professor LangeVin's old students, Prof ssor Kagat,

who is now workin here in Prine ton, and learned

that L ng v1n 1s prac ically a prisoner in a ohateau

about one hundred ilometers from P~ris d t t

on or two m mbers of Lan~evinls family h~ve been

arr at d on the ~ usation of working gainst the

Nazis and the Vic y ~overnment. M,gat thinks that

only some extraordin ry in lu nee or some evice

such as exc' ing Langevin or a Ge man prisoner

would make it possibl for him to leave France.

Under the circumstances I am compelled

very regretfully to s y that I do not eel that you

nre Justified in holding lon er the money which you

have S3t aside for the transportation of Professor

Langevin to this country.

With warm appreciation of the willin~'

of the Found tion to cooperate in ttds

Yo s sincerely,

t~er.

• Dr. Frank Blair Hanson
ockefeller Foundation

New York (,;ity
FA/MCE

FRANK AYDELOTTE
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D ar Mr. Lieb .
•

July 13, 1942

In re ly to y ur 1 t er of July th

I wish to ay that I am arid the case of Profe s r

L ng yin is hop 1 ss. I d a t 1 with one of his

01 st ~ nts, Prof s or .,~ t, o i now wor ing h r

in Princeton, d Ie rn d thJ t L evin is pract1c l1y

a pri oner in a c te u bout one hundred ilom tor

fro P ris a th t one or two embers of L g vin's

family h:lv been u -rt1st d on th ccu ation of wor ing

against the Nazis and the ichy ovemment. II at

thinks th t only am xtraord ry influence or soa

evice such's xclmn in L evin for a Ger prisoner

would - , e it possibl for hi to 1 ave Fr ceo

Under the circumstances I am compelled

v regr tfully to s Y th t I do not fe 1 tb~t ou a e

justif1 d in holding longer the contri tion which h ve

been m de for the pos ible suP?ort of Levin in this

country.

With w rm a reciation of all the troub c

you h~ve ta n in t

Charles J. Liebman, s~.

570 Lexin ton Avenue
N w York City

tter, I am

Yours sincerely,

F AY71
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July 9, 1942

Mr. Ch:l 10 J. Li t:
570 Lr.xin ton A enu
f VI Y I'll: Ci 1

y 9;;1' r. Li b:nan:

Y0 lett.r of.i y 1:.

l' g rtiing Profestio. L~n"ovin, h~9 0 e

w 11e Dr. Aycelotte 1 1n C13hin ton.

He wUl I' turn in c;. fe ay ani I ~:n

sure he will let yo hea fro i

prom tly.

Very trul you 5,

M"RIE C EICHELSER

Seer t~ri to Dr. Pra

•

Aydelot1:e

,
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570 LEXINGTON AVENUE

NEW YORK CITY

July 8, 1942

Dr. Frank A delotte
The Institute for Advanced
Princeton, New Jersey

Dear Dr. A delotte:

Study

ROOM ZOOJ

'Tdephone
PLAZA 3·26Sl

I ex ect to leave on m vacation
in about a week's time, and I am clean­
ing up matters that are still in
abeyance. One of them is the case of
Professor Langevin. I am holding checks
from a number of people, who subscribed
with the understanding that if Langevin
did not secure his visa around this time,
the money would be returned. M feeling
is that this case is hopeless and we
might as well return the checks to the
donors. Please let me know.

With warm regards,

CJL:K

Sincerely

Charles J. Liebman
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D Dr. H· eon.

I I; d you my. ~ t thciDk for y

in ho ding op gr t rv! Blior tU

mAbourne GU ".trie ha -;1 chul. to lI,-O t he can

d if renee. • Fred. 1.1. t"in tee lie thet the e -

tributora to th

eo e the liar •
irllt on hi. 11llt ( d do everytl1in

•

YourD Dineere! •

Dr. Jin:.n.k Bldr lU:n on
Th Ro efeller 0 c. tio
49 .. t 49th ~tl at
BOil Yo Cit

F CE

I
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CALEOONIA e-e838

FRED M STEIN

270 MADISON AV~NUE

NEW YORK

Dear Doctor Aydelo te:

Nove~ er 13, 1941

Thank you very much for your Ie er, with en­
closure 0 copy of your letter to Mr. Liebman about Langevin.

It is very discouragiDg and dishear ning,
is it Dot? e shall try to hold the subscriptioDs until
further word comes over to us.

I am very a prec at ve of your in tat on 0

come dol'lD visi t you and look over the I'1sti teo Just
at the eseDt momeDt I am so crowded this does D t seem
poss ble, but I am so anxious to come that at the very
first opper un ty I shall get n touch with you to ind
out whethe we c err ge a time.

VI th ve kindes regards,

Cordially yours,

Doctor Frank Aydelotte,
IDstitute for Advanced Study,
Princeton, .J.

Sib
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THE ROCKEFELLER FOUNDATION
49 WEST 49th STREET, NEW YORK

THE NATURAL SCIENCES
WAlU£N WEAV.tt.. D1R£CTOI.
FRANC BLAI. HANIOS, ASSOCIATI: rlla.l:CToa
HARk Y M. MILLER, Ja., AlSlSTAl'oIT DIRr;CTO.

November 12, 1941

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

Thank you for your letter of November 8th regarding

Professor Langevin.

I am happy to learn that you are still making efforts

to secure the release of Professor Langevin, and you may be as-

sured that we shall be very glad to hold this grant open until

such time as you may notify us that you have abandoned hope and

authorize us to cancel the grant.

I sincerely hope that it may not be necessary for you

to do this as we should all be very happy to have Professor

Langevin come to this country.

Very sincerely yours,

}.-.fi'~)i~
Frank Blair Ranson

Dr. Frank Aydelotte, Director
Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton, New Jersey

FBR:eR
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Telepholle: PLaza 3-2651

REFUGEE ECONOMIC CORPORATION
570 LEXINGTON AVENUE

NEW YORK

Cables: REFRECOM 'EW YORK

November 10, 1941

Dr. Frank Aydelotte
The Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton, New Jersey

Dear Dr. A delotte:

Thanks for our letter regarding

Professor Langevin. I have asked the

contributors to be atient and await the

results of Mr. Gilpatric's ef orts.

Ver sincerely yours,

CJL:K Charles J. Liebman



Records of the Office of the Director / General Files / Box 38 / Langevin, Paul 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA.

r Dr. onl

Dr. Fr~ lair llU180n
The Rockefell r Foun tion
49 West 49tb Street
New York City

VII r.Y.

ove ber 8, 1941

ri lOU ut the
in e etlen with Prof or

eond illl rilloaa t d raceivael
OlllllllaSll&dor to 0 a.oything llIId ..8

tter in

lYinG Gil tric all the
~~d Gilpatric is COMing

1 r, aho
hip. IWllI1tbiJI

evUl n8 arr 5ted t e
Ntleh Ace.daay (proain t

lLrjm:lt~. n --1 ~UIlt happen
rri , TeD.-g

Z IS, t t. it w1.ll OIl that

XOIlrIi aineCOrtlLY,

K AID TTt
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THE ROCKEFELLER FOUNDATION
49 WEST 49th STREET, NEW YORK

TH! NATUltALSCIESCU
WA••L~ WU..~•• Dlau:Toa
".ASe aLAIR HANSON. ""OCIATe DlaltCTOI.
HA •• Y .lot. :WILUR, Ja .• All !STANT Dll.lI:CTOa

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

November 7, 1941

On April 22, 1941, the officers of The Rockefeller Founda-

tion made a European refugee scholarship grant to the Institute for

Advanced Study to defray the travel expenses of Professor Paul

Langevin and his wife from Paris to the United States.

The other day a distinguished French physicist arrived

here from Paris and told me that Professor Langevin was imprisioned

in Paris, having been arrested for a second time. It was the opin-

ion of our informant that it was beyond all reasonable doubt to ex-

pect that Prof8ssor Langevin would be permitted to leave Occupied

France.

Under these circumstances we would like to cancel the

grant for Professor Langevin so that these funds may be available

for assisting other refugee scholars who have greater opportunity

of leaVing France. However, we would not wish to do this unless

you are in entire agreement. If you feel that there is any hope

at all, we should be glad to keep the account open on our books.

Otherwise, I should appreciate a brief note from you agreeing to

the cancellation.
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- 2 -

Dr. Aydelotte

With all kind regards, I am

November 7, 1941

Cordially yours,

~\~~
Frank Blair Hanson

Dr. Frank Aydelotte, Director
Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton, New Jersey

FBH:CR



Records of the Office of the Director / General Files / Box 38 / Langevin, Paul 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA.

Nov r 7, 1941

• LieOJIaIl'

I .. id then is no ro ot. 0.1 IItt

out of priso. I reo rt to • tin 0 t II 0

te t 1!'Ord I reo ived •

by You pro a. 1,. ht,,~ ir

e:..dor J Henry-HayeJ e.bsolutel,. .edto

d e 1, 0 ce I s no. 18 tna get Soall a istlmce

.."" ..er ehannel. 'fh ri 8 Y8 a,.a 0

wi O~~~pi8d Franc d T pro....".... t 0 yt t can,

but th Y were VIdr'J pessilll1 tic abo t the poa iDllity ot curu

L . - Yin's reI S~.

You douotll!sa kno t t Vu-ian 1:7 to o.

e

the

•

"eT

e

I all ot t.oo S&l1

ce a repre

t

u-u,patrio about t e

ht juat. be orth

yo

ort

over in

v to1

hac fro Mar eill a 6Dd

C 'dlJ,,'::on Gil t c, ·18 c;01

of tha Ileus Co ittee. I

C Il b., will • 8 aT 1:7

6.( W t nsw.t J 'ut I <t

your contr utor to dt til we r f • Cd trio t r I

rr1v on the thcr side.

ith ra IYprecl ur efforta, I •

Yo o3lIlcere1y,

• Charles J.
570 10 ton
Jlew Yor City

AID TTl
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Nove~ber 7, 1941

DeE4l" Mr. tem I

I had a 1~tt8r iro. Charles Liebaan this _oroing

tn .uirmg bout Lr.ngev1n a8 w t he should do 1Jl

co bctton th the checks he is aIding. I enclo e copy of

reply to r. Lieb &11. since I have Illt.de ali rAy reports to

ou in the pa t and I went you to hay ull knodedg.. of the

l>ituation.

I he r t t Dr. eXD r d suggest to you tlw.t

u ehould com down to Princeton some d~y and look over the

In t tute, ut t tht visit was never m e. I should like

\'0 rene very cordinll' Dr. em r' s invi t tiOD llIl

t t 11' ;you ever have the ti you soo d COB dOllll i ther tor

lUllch or te 'rlU1 lIle E.t the Ins titute to _at OIIe of the

Il..;obere c~ ur rOll see hi, t ,,"iad 0 a p1llce thi8 is.

Ith kinde t regard , I am

Youra since ly,

rYd • Stein, Ks •
VO eon Avenue
Ie York Cit

Alc

fRANK AYDElOTTE

•
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Columbia University
New York City
November 6, 1941

Dear Sir or Madam I

On December 2, 1940 we addressed a letter to
you asking for your signature on a protest against
the imprisonment of Professor Paul langevin. Shortly
after we sent the telegram, Professor Langevin was
released. We have been informed now that the follow­
ing Members of the French Academy have been arrested;

Emile Borel, Professor of Mathematics at the
Sorbonne

Paul Langevin, Professor of Physics at the
College de France

Aime Cotton, Professor of Physics at the
Sorbonne

Charles Mauguin, Professor of - ineralogy
and Crystallography at the Sorbonne

Louis Lapicque, hmeritus Professor of Physio­
logy at the Sorbonne

Ie think it would be appropriate to send
another protest, and we think it would be best to
have it made through our ambassador in Vichy to the
French Government, and ask him to submit it to the
Govern~ent of the occupied area.

Vie enc lose a dra!'t of a clolblegram to be sent.
If you are willing to sign thJ.s protest, would you
be good enough to endorse the enclosed and send it
back by return mail.

Yours v.ry sincerely,

(j,'lk1, {I, V1l./) _

Franz BOas G
otL~(JA'V\ ~"-

Leslie C. Dunn
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Telephone: PLaza 3~2651

REFUGEE ECONOMIC CORPORATION
570 LEXINGTON AVENUE

NEW YORK

CaMes: I EFRECOM NEW YORK

November 5, 1941

Dr. Frank Aydelotte
The Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton, New Jersey

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

I am wondering what is hap enin to the
Langevin case. I heard from a friend of mine
that he bas been imprisoned as a hostage. Do
you think there is any likelihood of our getting
him out and over here?

I am writing because I am holding checks
from contributors and I think the time has come
to return them if the case is hopeless. Do you
happen to know who it was that was attending to
the visa requirements? as it somebody at the
Rescue Committee, or was it yourself?

TIith kindest regards,

Ver

CJL:K Charles J. Liebman
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CALEOONIA 15-6638

F"REO M STEIN
270 ""ADISON AVe:NUe:

Ne:W YORK

September 19, 19/,1

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

I have your letters reporting on
the unfortunate happenings to Professor Langevin.

I have sent copies to • Liebman,
so that we can try to hold open the sub~criptions

we had for him as long as possible.

Sincerely yours,

Dr. Frank Aydelotte
The Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton, New Jersey

FlIS: KH
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Septelllber 18, 941

Dear Mr. teina

In accordance with Dr. Aydelotte'.

prouse to . ep you inform about the de lop-

~cnt 13 carDing Pro£allBor Lan e- , I enclose

copy of note which bas just coae from the

!JIeriC&ll Friends Serrice COID!li ttee •

•
truly 'ours,

MARIE C. EICHELlDER

Seore ry to Dr. ydelotte

Fred SteiD, Esq.
2:10 IladiSOD Avenue
liew York ity
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FOR.EJGN SERVICE SECTION

Chairman. WilliAM EVES. 3m
Sccrttary, jMlES G. VAIL

Auociate Secretaries
MARY HOXIE JONES
JOHN f. RICH
WARY M. ROGERS

eptember 15, 1941

Tdepbooe
RJ'lTENHOUSE 9172

beculi.e SeaeW"J. CLAR.ENCE E. PICKETT

American Friends Service Committee
20 South Twelfth Street

Philadelphia • Pennsylvania

CbaillllZo. RUFUS M. JONES
Treasurer. WlWAM R. FOGG

Vice Cbaitmm
D. ROBERT YARNALL

HANNAH CLOTHlER HULL
SUMNER A. MILLS

Dr. Frank Ayde ot e,
The Ins itute for Advanced Study,
Princeton, New Jer ey

ear r. ydelotte:-

The day following our letter to you
a out Professor Lan evin, our arseille office
wro e to tel us at faey had been in touch with
the ervice Sociale d' ide des Immigrantes and
had learned that no only was Professor Langevin
in prison but there was a ood deal of diff culty
in discovering in what prison he as interned.
_rench Friends are now working in the prisons in
the Paris areas and wi ,I know, do a 1 that they
can to help.

We shall hope to have more cheerful news
for you later.

Sincerely yours,

'F/ Y
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cr 10, 19/;1 •
I

1 .. .
t . rt t tJ,

" . been . p 1s~:m, 1, I ::- " • I

yo\' ill l' • r 1<:'.;
11__ 1'i

of" . es no to n re ny l' .; n xiJ n in

ttil 1 oue 1 it hi , 1 Ii to th th t

ny 0 fic' 1 ell 10 1 •

.. t.::r i c ly,

fRANK AYDELOTTE
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FOREIGN SERVICE SECTION

Chaimun, WilliAM EVES, 3m
Stcrrtary, jA10lES G. VAlL

Tdepbooe
RITIENHOUSB 9172

Executi.e Sccrcwy, CL\RENCE E. PICKETT

American Friends Service Committee
20 South Twelfth Street

Philadelphia ... Pennsylvania

Chaimu.n, RUFUS M. JONES
Treuwe:r, WIl.UAM R. FOGG

Vice Chairmen
D. ROBERT YARNALL

HANNAH CLOTHIER HUU
SUMNER A.. MILLS

September 9, 1941

Anociate Stcrrlaries
MARY HOXIE JONES
JOHN F. RICH
MARY M. ROGERS

Dr. Frank
School for
Princeton,

delotte
dvanced tudy
ew Jersey

ear Dr. delotte:-

On July 4th you wro e to Clarence
Pickette, asking whether some help could be given
to Professor Langevin of Paris, and we wrote to
you that our rse e staff would be very glad

o do any hing poss b1e in cooperation with the
I •• 5., which we understood was already working on
the problem. We have no yet heard from our r­
seille office bu thought that you may have seen
the article which appeared in the Hera d Tr bune of
September 3rd hich reports that Professor Langevin
has been imprisoned in Paris.

It is, as you know, now ossible to send
seven-line messages between the unoccupied and oc­
~upied zones, and our rseille 0 fice can communi­
ca e wi h the Paris uaker Center in this way. It
is possible that they will not wish to mention Pro­
fessor Langevin's n~me in this correspondence lest
in endeavoring to help him, hey should call more at­
tention to him and make his situation the more difficult.

e shall hope to have more encouraging news
for you and shall Bend it along as soon as we have it.

/ y

incere1y yours,

~r~~~~
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21 , rust 19"

Dear " • llull:

'1n.... to you ncerni' a aa1 nt
French the physic at. rofes..,o Lan ovi n hom
we h va 1n to to t 0 loot tutc f it' dv e d .J • Pit'0-
v1ded he can et permission to leave Paris, ~'h r he 1
at t 1 oment to com tn t 0 Unit e stlltes. '0 hav the
ru 1n band nevin' a for t yo re plus B

Ge eroul3 pro riGtlon froc tho ocke ell ..~ 0'.1 uotio 0
pay his travelli expenses. far h e cr, all af or s
t ooet 0 EJ!'t:Iis B on fro the uthor t1 sallow L go n
to leave oc cu led 'ran ce hs ve een unsucee 131\1 1.

eIt liS b eo 1 timat ed to
ho for Lnngevioou 1 r t 1t
sa or a VI h , an ! t . ~e 1 0 ty of

'Ml t· r' u ld be ' 1111 ~ t ro st
ko whatever efforts fe Is propor y

'leb 'ov m en to El C ro 0 reI 3S0

he 0 co e to tho nit ed 3tlltes.

I 1mB. e t d. irsl
p rao al lnt reat in the e sa ec use of
did outstandi work ... the at

b arin detection. is 0 of t e r
phy lolsts 1n the rld, ODd is. in ddit on, man of br08d
1~' cral ews d a f1 e11e er in demoer cy. all of which
adds of course to the rf10ulties of h1s position 1n p ris
st the present ti e. If y u feel that you properly lID so,
I ah 1 brat 1\11 if yO!! uld tronsm1t th lottor to
Aan al Loah , or if you think it better ttl s wId writ e
to 1 directly. I shall be 'lod to Co 80. I should very much
apprec1ate any help that you CIID ive me on this diffioult
problem.

110 e.

Your a very si DC ere ly ,

The Secretary of State
ashiruton, D. C. fRANK AYDELOTTE
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21 Au::ust 1941
LcbIlos

Stockbr1dg, as •

•

Deer Profossor Rcplldoo :,
I lave our _6 t ::01' e ...ately

wr1 t en to heSecrat of <'t ttl to e l1st

good offices OD b alf of - vin. ~ think ••l'.r. Hull

r ther than ,r . l'.Dox sh 1d appealed to sine ~ir

Leah 1s now. of course, as ~lls6adOl' 0 of i 18.1 of too
5tatc U ortment. I eornestl ho thllt 3 DC th D,5

O:llre fron th 1s n • effort.

Yours s1 r 1y,

fRANK AYDELOm' .
.,

Prof ssor uiB apk1no
esr The Rockefeller Found at on
19 • 9th stroot
lie York City \

Ii
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c/o !!.'he llockefeller Foundation
49 Vest 49th Street
liew York City

August 19, 1941

Dr. Frank ATdelotte
The Institute for Advancsd Study
Princeton, Ii.J.

Dear Dr. ATdelotte:

I have received copies of your letter to Hr. Fred M. Stein
(July 18, 1941) as well as the letter of Margaret Frawley, addressed
to you (July ibl,l94l). I did not acknowledge receipt of these copies
that you sent me, 18iting ~o do so, for an occasion when I could write
to you usefully.

I know that you have not let up in your generous desire
to help. gEi't LangeVin out of France. Mise Warburg informed me about
that. -- I, too, have been looking for all sorts of clues how to be
of help in this matter.

Just this very afternoon, I learned, through a friend of
Professor Langevin, that the invitation has finally reached him • I must
admit that I do not knOtl how. It ma;y only be that he was told of it by
friends to whom I have written, in unoccupied France. However, Langevin
is thus "au courant'.

A French scholar who juet arrived made a suggestion which
I pass on to yem. Judge it for what it is worth: Accordillg to this French
scholar, the only hope left, rests with the American Ambassador in Vichy,
Admiral Le~. It seams that the .American Ambassador has, as ;yet, some
influence with the Vichy people.

If, b;y any chencs, you could get Secretary of the liavY,Knox,
interested in this matter of saving Langevin , so that he can, in turn,
ask Ambassador Le~ to intervene, there is some chance of, perhaps, getting
Ilangevin to unoccupied.F~ce,whence, I think, there would be no difficulty
in getting him here. ---- Both, Secretary Knox and .Ac:l.miral Leahy ~ take
special interest in Professor Langevin, because of the !atters epoch-me.ld.n.g
contribution to submarine-detection, during the last war. As a matter of
fact, it was Langevin, who discovered the principle of the problem.

Again, I beg you, dear Dr. Aydelotte, to accept this suggestion
for what it is worth. I know that you !J:E:l"ee with me that nothing should be left
undone.

Believe me to be,
Very faithfully yours,

?;.Rrr~L
Louis ~kine
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CALEDONIA 5-663e

FRED M STEIN
270 MACISON AVENUE

NEW YORK

July 21, 1941

Dear President Aydelotte:

It was very diBtressing to get your

letter about Langevin. I hope you may get some

mare favarable results, but from all the experience

I have had or have reard about, I should say it was

very doubtful.

Sincerely yours,

President Frank Aydelotte
The Institute fer Advanced Study
Princeton, New Jersey

FMS:KH

'triA.oJ
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July 18, 1941

S'Te:.l'l
Mr. FnJd if.~
Emorr;e'lcy CohJillittee
Roo!ll 1806, 270 lIadison venue
flBlf York ..lit)·

r

Stine:

After tryine every otffir possibility for assisting • Langevin,
I have app.aled to tho 4merioan Friends iJerVice Committee. I enoJnse
a cop f their reply. I a:lI sorry to say that tre sihIat:lon seema to
eet steadily more diffioult. Did r sond you a copy of Atibaaeador
Benri lfa}'fls' reply to "lY a;peal? He pmoticlllly said t':1at he lfOuld
be rilliJlg to help anybo y else but not Langevin.

If you have any ool1llllunication with the people who BO generously
r,ubscribed to Ian evin' 81lpport, p:U-ase Jet them kIlo that om still
hard at ..,rk on the proolP.l'l ani int, nd to secure his release if it ill
hu!n.E.nl;y possible.

Yours sincerely,

FR~ fK AYDELOTTE

cc toP:mfessor lDuis Rapkine
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FOREIGN SERVICE SECTION

CbaUman, WIl.LIAM EVES, 3ID
Secretary, JAMES G. VAIL

Associ.ate Secreuries
MARY HOXIE JONES
JOHN F. RICH
MARY M. ROGERS

July 11,1941

Telephone
RJITENHOUSE 9372

Execucive S«retafY. CL\RENCE E. PICKETI

American Friends Service Committee
20 South Twelfth Street

Philadelphia .. Pennsylvania

Vice Chairmen
D. ROBERT YARNAll

HANNAH CLOTHIER HUll
SUMl'.'ER A. loULlS

Cb.lUman. RUFUS M. JONES
Treasurer, WIWAM R. FOGG

Dr. Frank ydelotte
The Institute for Advanced Study
Prince on, New Jersey.

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

Clarence ~ickett has asked me to acknow­
ledge your letter of July 4 and to tell you that we
should be very happy to be of any help we could in
arrangin for Dr. Langevin to leave Paris. Unfortunate­
ly, our only representative in the Paris area has wi th­
in the last month returned to the United States so that
we are very much afraid that the request corees to us
too late to enable us to help. As you know, t e erican
Consu ate officials have now left Paris so that at the
present time there is no machinery in occupied France
by which Dr. Langevin's migration could be arranged.

Our former Paris representative te Is us
that the border between occupied and unoccupied France
is sealed both for travel and for communication an
tha no permissions are being biven for individuals to
travel from occupied to unoccupied France. former
secretary of our Committee in Paris, who refused to
go to Lisbon and wished to go to unoccupied France,
has been waiting since April for her permissions.

Ie are so rry not to be able to give you
more encouraging news and in the hope that the situation
may later be improved, we are writing to our arseille
office to tell them about Professor Langevin an to ask
them to make the effort when and if it is possible for
them to communicate With Paris.

Sincerely yours,

~g~~W~y~
F:EB
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J 11, 9 '1

Ur. C1nranee . 1e ~ett

J South l~th Streot
p i1a·e1~hi3. Pann~~ vnnin

De~.r Cl"'renca:

'.0 are t in~ hara t the In..t tate t bri.• Prcar ·or Pau L-m,o:evin
to t. 0 t7liited t~ta t·" 'land tv t.r in our Sch'lol of I.nthelllnt1e. !l
cauna of t. 9 f"'et thnt ,rotes 'lr 1.;:m';avin Is. -ti 1 in P"ri,. we h~ve fo' d
it e:rtr~"I1~l di:r~i It t ree.ch h1m to IX}:e tho arran> cnts. Under t a
eire~, t~ ees I uonao. it it vou d bo,o ible for an re,re ntRtlve of
t 0 Amoric'ln Friands Servica Co Itteo t undort~:e t do iv r our invU

on t... L:m • vin.

! enclo~e CO'ly o~ t a letter I ....vo vr1tten h1m, but if t 91'0 1
C'l:> 'Dr ~ t. "n ynu "r" in tl">l ch vho i~ht be ab e t'l re-eh Lnn,:evin. I
t! ink it rmld ba w"rt" 1 e to nri. e t.e in it tion in n c"'b 0'" l:I.

or Inrtitnte "'ll d be de i~'" "d to P tho O%9an of th e"bl0.,";1' Md
to"Y. t.O travel "r i.md in 'lonthern r'Ulce 01l. S.., ...n or
PortUC\ w.o..,i, 3lld "ble t" un<',ortn:e a joU-"'"llo:sr t '"1"ri to
intorn Lnn::ovln of t itl 'mrit ti'lO. 'rho tter aooovhnt difficult be-
c:l.wa" t" "/lct t -t 7,r.n"avin "ra"idant of t .a ench Asroc1'ltion for
t. a "'ti.n;~1t of .!'nn "na cl'lnraquant y Ir apr -a un"o-, ~".r W th. the nern.m
and w:'t~ ' ..0 " ehy Go rnnent.

~h.e ;"act Ilb'lU t!,~ i'r t~ti,'ln ~ _ch -hould ba c"Ilwyed in a c...b~.e"1'
"1'0 thnt it i9 for "\ "'""bershi:" in h Inrtttuta for Advanced Study for two
:fe B !til a ·U!lend of ":--,500 n ••1'"') U l\ tr"v9 ouanco uf~1ci ntl~

";Onorou to ODl\b 0 "'rof ,POl' and "1' • L,. vin t .. COIla b M r 'ltc theY'
-:>ro.ar ..,- b. C ::roer acr the 't antic, or ven y Tron -SIberian rai nnd
lIhi::> nil C_i~:JGr acros the P~.cific. 11' that should ,rova nore fea b o. "0

h:wo n tr al 0 , ca ~ to "'1,500, ,- o. n' ou~d ,a~ t'.c1r x,anoo b
nn route they can ,e, I u cr'lu1d a 9i t u in COD yin,:: thic in it
tl n, I p.ould be 0 t erntaf •

Your sincaro.,
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CALEDONIA 5-6638

FRED M STEIN
270 MADISON AVENUE

NEW YORK

Dear Doctor Aydelotte:

June 16, 1941

Thank: you for letting me know about the

$400. for the Fund for Langevin. I am very happy

that it has been added to what has already been

collected so that we shall not have to tax the

one man too hard.

I do hope that your appeal to Ambassador

Henry-Haye will be of some help.

I should be much interested if you could

keep me informed of any progress that you may make

in the matter.

Sincerely yours,

Doctor Frank: Aydelotte,
The Institute for Advanced Study,
Princeton, ~.J.

Sib
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•

13, 191;1

D r r. ullitt:

I un erstr fro Pr fes or V len th t Y
to tr 5 it 0 r 1 vit t10n 0 L g yin d I
bether you have d ny T.s~on e or ve ven

n 0 satisfy y ur elf t>:3t tl. lnvit tio re ch d
hi • ve ean a little un y bout the tter, as
01 l1y since the ~&r c n ~tate e rtment was unable to

en our c lcatlon to Lang vin through the Amerioan
Conuul<r offices in P r1. I h va m-itten to Amtx s ador
H nr I ye ex 1!1n~1 t~ t h V 133U d t 18 Invltatlon
t L<lng"vln :ld • ';;1n '!thpr he wo 1 b w+lling to use
his in lue108 ~o r ollit.'t 1;11 tter in ny 1f y that he
felt to be . s~lble. I ~l~ul roo ~ T' t~r 1 !f you
oul _mow hather you c.., ne at 11

about the tt<>r.

Yo r

fRANK AYDELOTTE
, . .

\

..
•
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June 13, 1941

De r r ..... tem:

I am delighted to send you a copy

of a letter hich I have ust received .ro

Pegram which dds anoth r <;;400 to the fund

for Langevin. I have just apJsaled to bas-

•

sador Henry ye for assi-t nce in enabling

Langevin to le ve France. lrheth r t his will

do any good or not I have 0 idea. but I

tbought it "est to leave 0 stone unturned.

Your~ sincerely,

FTed ~. Stein, Fs~.
270 lIadison Avenue
N Ii York, !. Y.

1"A :MR

FRANK AYDELOTT~' I
J .
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June 13, 1941

Dear r. Ambassador:

I take th liberty of p e-1ing to you in a
tter of some 1 port nce involving t e colla oration of

French and Amerlc n chol rs! ip. Thi In titute, io
is evoted to dY~nced rosearch, has invited Professor
P ul Langevin to co e to the United t tes for a oriod
of two years to work wit our st 'ents of mathe tics

thpm ~ic 1 ~h'sies. I ble to o_fer P~ofe~ or
Lanbevin rese rch t~oen a 2500 oer year for two
year, n h v , in ditton, ap ropri tion t cover
th tr veling . pnse~ of ?r fp,ssor Langevin nd hls wife
eltr,&r by shil) or by Cli oer, he prefers.

I shoul~ b mnst r~teful if you would be
wil Lng ;0 assl t us, fir t f ~11, in getting this inYl­
t tion to Professor L~gevln at the cole de Physique et
Chimie 1 P ris, al in the secon ~lace, in as i ting
Profes or Langevln to get the proper por lssion from the
authoritl s 50 as .to make It possible for hi03 to leave
Fr he. Hi presence in this country w uld be hailed~ith

deli ,.•t by America!! schol rs w' 0 kno' n ... a irE' \::.s work,
nd ould, I sur", ~ yo a good f' fect upon the relations

between the two countries. I should be most gr tefU1 for
any help you are able to give us in carrying out our pl.'ns.

On the ch'nce t t yo' are not familiar with
the work of the Institute for Adv~nced ~tudy, I take
leasure in enclosin a copy of our latest bulletin. Ycu

will readily grasp the c 'racter of this institution when
I tell you that it as artly modeled on the College de

. Fr.t.nce.

Yours sinc, ely,

fRANK AYD£LOTIE

His Excellency,
tOle Frencl-[ A bassador

French Em ssy
s .in~ton, D. C.

'" .. .
Enc.
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une 13, 1941

Dear Profes or Pegrsml

I am delight~d 0 know that Col ~ia University

11as 400 trhich can be ap lied to !;lIe fund ':-or bringing

Professor Langevin to this coun rYe • e should; of course,

be ~ost happy to have him give the lectures in Columbia

which you wish, and very warmly apnreclats this help 1n

m ~l~b up lis stl~end. I Rm h n y to 5 r t t e feel

30 certain t"nt shall et tne 11 amount that I have

som~ eeks ago i vited him and a' ur~d him 0: traveling

ex en<;cs and t'NO years' supnort in t' is country_

I underst~nd the Istlom 0 your time limit

to January 1, 191.2, an hould be gl,d to keep you informed

as to t! e success of our e.rorts to get Professor Langevin

rn~t of France. It is ap?allingly i ~icult to co icate

with him, t I have receiv d in -a round-a"out 'Way as ur-

a~ces t~at e is eagpr t~ c ~e and 1s m~ lng every possible

ef"'ort to>et permission fro::! ttl" authorities. On t .is

si Ie, I am apnealing to mba: sador Henry r aye • ~)hether

or not it will do any l'ood, I do '"lot ,mo,,_

Prof. Gporge fie Pegram
ColumJia ~nlver ity
".. " Yorit, '. Y.

Your inoerely,

fRANK AYDELOTTE' j

"
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Qtolumtria: ~t\JftJiitp
in tlW <1itp1.lf1Jte1U!.ork

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

Jl.IDe 12, 1941

Dr. Frank Aydelotte, Director
Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton, New Jersey

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

The Columbia University Committee in charge
of the Faculty Fellowship Fund has set aside $400,which
it would like to·use to aid in bringing Professor
Paul Langevin of Paris to this country in cooperation
with the efforts that you have been making toward this
end. The Columbia Committee would wish Columbia University
to invite Professor Langevin to give certain lectures here,
for which the $400 could be paid as an honorarium or as
a stipend.

Since it has not been at all certain that
Professor Langevin can get out of France, the Committee
would like not to tie up its money in a commitment
indefinite as to time. I think it would satisfY the
Committee if we considered this a commitment that will
hold until January 1, '1942, but will expire at that time
unless Professor Langevin has arrived in this country
or is definitely on the way to coming here. Of course,
if before January 1 next it should appear clear that
Professor LangevL~ either can or cannot get out of France,
it would be very desirable for our Committee to have that
information.

GBP:H

cc: Professor James W. Angell
Professor Leslie C. Dunn
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:meparfment of §fab

BUREAU l VD
DIVISiON r------''---------

ENCLOSURE
TO

Letter drafted 5.I2.Qj)."L _

ADDRESSED TO

Mr. Frank Aydelotte
------------------------------.----- ...-.-------
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ADDRE;SS OF"'CIAL COMMUNICATIONS TO

THE SECRETARY OF STATE

WASHINGTON. O. C.

In reply refer to
VD 811.111 Langevin, Paul

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

WASHINGTON

JlAY2 1941,

1~ dear Mr. Aydelotte:

I have your letter of May 7, 1941, enclosing a

communication inviting Professor Paul Langevin of Paris

to join the Institute for Advanced study at Princeton

for a period of two years. You request that this docu­

ment be forwarded to our Consulate at Paris through

official channels.

Since I last wrote to you, the Department has been

informed that it is no longer possible to transmit such

documents from unoccupied to occupied France. It appears,

hmvever, that in this case the invitation will not be

required, since it has been ascertained that the Depart-

ment's telegram of March 27th, approving the issuance of

a visa to Professor Langevin on the recommendation of the

President's Advisory Committee on Political RBfugees,

has finally reached Paris on May fifth.

The consular officer in charge at Paris has now

reported

Mr. Frank Aydelotte, Director,

The Institute for Advanced Study,

Princeton, New Jersey.
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reported that Professor Langevin has been invited to

make application for the necessary visa, and you may be

assured that everything possible will be done to facili­

tate his early emigration.

I am returning your enclosure here\v:Lth and will

write to you again whenever a further report is received

in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

c n.'-L A-A .-t.--... ~_

A. M. '!farren
Chief, Visa Division

Enclosure:

Documents in
stamped envelope.
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Professor Veblen says that the

only Wa::! to find out '.hether Professor Langevin

had received the invita'ion was to write to

.~. ~ullitt again and ask whether the invitation

had actually been transnitted end whether

Langevin had received it.

However, you rill note that

Irr. arren st~tes in his letter of May 21

that the invitation will not be required.

since it has been ascertained that the

Departmentl~ telegram reached Paris on

l!By 5.
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ashington

In reply refer to
VD 811.111 Langevin, Paul

May 21, 1941

My dear Mr. Aydelotte:

I have your letter of May 7, 1941, enclosing a
communication inviting Professor Paul Langevin of Paris
to join the Institute for Advanced Study at Princeton
for a period of two years. You request that this docu­
ment be forwarded to our Consulate at Paris through
official channels.

Since I last wrote to you, the Department has been
informed that it is no longer possible to transmit such
documents fTom unoccupied to occupied France. It appears,
however, that in this case the invit.tion will not be
required, since it has been ascertained that the Depart­
ment's telegr'm of March 27th, approving the is~ nce of
a visa to Professor Langevin on the recommendation of the
President's Advisory Committee on Political Refugees,
has finally reached Paris on ~ay fifth,

The consular officer in charge at Paris has now
reported that Professor Langevin has been invited to
make application for the necessary Visa, and you may be
assured that everything possible will be done to facili­
tate his early emigration.

I am returning your enclosure herewith and will
write to you again whenever a further report is received
in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

(s)~. • Warren

Chief, Visa Division

Enclosure:

Documents in stamped envelope

Mr. Frank Aydelotte, Director,
The Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton, ew Jersey



Records of the Office of the Director / General Files / Box 38 / Langevin, Paul 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA.

y 14. 1941

Dear 1Ir. Warrens

In order to keep you up to date with the
•

developllents 1n the se of Professor Paul Langertn, I

am sending you herewith copies of soae correspondence

which recenUy ssed between 1Ir. A. 14. Warren. Chief ot

the Visa Division, and myself.

YOUfs sincerely,

FRANK AYDELOt'I'E. Director

Mr. G.... L. ~en
President's dvisory Committee
122 East 22nd Street
New York City

Fll/MCE
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Founded by Mr. uuis Bamberger and Mn. Felix FuM

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY

Rei VD 8ll.111 Langevin, Paul

May 7, 1941

C~sul General of the Ullited States
Paris, France

Dear Sir:

With the permission of Mr. A. Y. Warren, Chief of the
Visa Division of the Department of State, I am writing to ask if
you would be so kind as to transmit to Professor Paul Langevin,
Ecole de Pb;ysique et Chimie, a most cordial invitation from the
Institute for Advanced Study to come to Princeton as a member of
the Institute for a period of two years, this invitation to teke
effect as soon as Professor Langevin finds it -possible to come to
the United States.

We are able to provide for Professor Langevin a stipend
of $2500 per year for two years and in addition I have an appropria­
tion from one of the fotmdations to pay traveling expenses of
Professor and IIrs. Langevin, whatever the cost may be, up to $1500;
so that it would be possible for them to come by Clipper if they so
prefer.. If Professor Langevin wishes a remittance of part of this
travel fund in advance, I 'Ifill try to arrange it.

I am happy to say that we have been able to secure the
cooperation of Ambassador Bullitt and of Mr. George L. Warren of
the Presidentls Advisory Committee, as well as members of the
Department of State, in our effort to arrange for Professor Langevin
to come to Princeton. It was thought, however, instead of my writing
him directly, that it would be best if I undertook to convey the
invitation through you. Although this method may seem informal you
may rest assured and you may assure Professor Langevin that it is a
definite and firm offer and that if he is willing to accept it he
should begin to make his arrangements for travel at once. I should
be most grateful for anything you can do in conveying the invitation
to him and in assisting him to meet the necessary formalities for
leaving France.

Believe me

Yours very sincerely,

c::::.".,uU~/~
FRANK AYDELOTTE, ector
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ReI VD 811.lll Langevin, Paul

Kay 7, 1941

ConlSUl Ges1er&l of the Unit
Parie, France

Dar ira

tates

ith the pembslon of 1Ir. 1. • Warren, Cbief of the
Visa Division of the Depar 1'. 0 State, I alii wri:tinc to uk if
70u would be so kind eJl to tren 1'. to Professor PAul Lmgrnn,

ole de l'~sic.ue 1'. Ch1Jaie, DlOat co . invitation ro the
Institute for AdVlUlced Stud¥ to come to Princeton Ii.S .ber of
the Instituta tor a period 0 two ye s, tbill invitr.t1on to take
effect as ll00n II Prof sor eTiD find. it ssible to come to
tM United Statel!.

• r.re lIb1e to provide for Pro1'essor Langevin .. stipend
of $2500 per yeI1r for two ye&rll and in addition I ve an ap repri ­
tiOD from one of the f'ound tions to pay traveling expenlOee of
Profe sor lind urs. Langevin, 1/batever th cost may be, up to 500;
ott it would be possible for them to come by Clipper if they 110

prefer. If Protessor evin wishes a remittance of part of this
travel fUnd in adVlUlce, I will try to arrange it.

I 811 happy to say ths.t bave been lIb1e to secure the
coope tion of a sador Bullltt and of Mr. Gem,-ge L. 1farten of
the President's .Advisory Co 1'.1'.ee, es well. &s members of the
De ant of State, in ur effort to e for ProfeslIOr Langevin
to co to Princeton. It ft8 thought, however, in te d of my rUing
bill direct4', that it would be best if I undertook to conT y the
invitf.t1on through 7Ou. Although tb1JI ethad IlIA" e in£ormal you
_y rest assured and you IIa7 assure Professor Langevin ttl1'. 111 a
definite and fi.rlll 0 fer d that if he is willing to accept it he
IItJOuld begin to make bis arr eJIIIl!1t for trAVel &1'. one. :r boule
be ost grateful for 6llything yo c.m do in conveying the invitatian
to b1a and in aslliet.ing hila to .!Jeet the neceseary for.u.litles for
1 :ving France.

Believe

Yours very sincerely,

FBJHK UDELOTTE, Dir ctor
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Rea VD 8ll.111 Lmgevin, Paul
lay 7, 1941

Dear Mr. Warren.

I appr c te very 1IU'lIIl.y ;your kind letter of l' 3,
conceming our invitati to ProfesBor L6ngeY1n, and &II

eepec~ grateful for your 111 111011' .. to .end the diplo tic
pouch ~ let-tar to the Jaer1eatl Coosul in Paria embodying. thi.
inrttation. I enclose a letter herewith UIlJtealed and bearin& the
nee ssary sUge for ship'. 1I&il.

I correct 1n a.1l\IIIinc ~t it 11 iJIpoB51ble for
;you to cable the Amerieatl Consul in Pliris- t the p sent time'
I gather that f ;your letter, but I lIhould like to lIIIIlte llure,
since if it nre Iilsible to tranlllll1t the invitation by eablegraa
we sbould be most happy to pay the exper11l of doing BO. If that
111 feuible or becOlie. feuibl 1n the futur. md you would be
1I1 111ng to tranllll1t our invitation by cablegrUl to the Consul in
Par1ll, I llbould be grateful it you would let Ble know.

Ilth warm appreciation of all your help, I am

Your. Bincerely,

n.t.Hlt AIDELO'l'TI:, Director

• M. erren, •
Chief, YiN Division
Deplll"bDent of State
.aehington, D. C. .

J/ CE

•
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ilepllrtnunt of 8tllte

OUREAU } :ilJ)lhU--------
DIVISION

ENCLOSURE
TO

Letter drafted _

ADDRESSED TO

ffi. FRANK AYDELOTTE
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,o.oOfllESS OFTICIA1. COI<lI<lUHlCATlONS TO

THE SECRETARY OF STATE

WASHIHGTO"., o. C.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

WASHINGTON

In reply refer to
VD 811.111 Langevin, Paul

My dear lIir. Aydelotte:

I have received from kr. Bullitt's secretary your

letter dated pril 18 inviting Professor Langevin of

Paris to become a member of the Institute for Advanced

Study at Princeton.

The records of the Department show that the case

of Professor Langevin was recommended by the rresident's

Advisory Committee and approved by the Departments of

State and Justice, and this information was conveyed

to the Consular Office in Paris by a cable sent on ~arch 22,

1941. As this authorization is sufficient for the

consular officer to take action and, furthermore, it has

recently become impossible to communicate with the office

as Paris, no cable relative to your invitation has been

sent.

Mr. Frank Aydelotte, Director,

The Institute for Advanced St~dy,

Princeton, New Jersey.
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sent.

I am returning your letter addressed to Frofessor

Langevin as the Department may not forward communications

addressed by individuals in the United states to third

parties abroad. If you desire to send a letter to the

Consular Office at Paris embodying the information con-

tained in this letter, the Department will place it in

the pouch for forwarding. The envelop addressed to the

Consular Office should reach the Department unsealed,

and should bear the necessary postage for ship's mail.

However, in view of communication difficulties mentioned

above, no assurance can be given that the communication

will reach its destination.

Sincerely yours,

C. 17. '---l~~--....'--'C--c '$--':~_
A. ~.1. Warren

Chief, Visa Division

Enclosure:

Letter returned.
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COpy

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ash1ngton

In reply reter to
VD 11.111 L ngev1u, Paul--

1Iy dear Mr. Aydelotte:

lIay 3, 1941

I h va received from Mr. Bul1itt's secretary your letter
dated April 18 inviting Professor Langevin of Paris to
becom a member of the Institute for Adv noe study at
Princeton.

The records of the Department show that the c se of
Professor Langevin was reco ended by the President's
Advisory Committee and ap~roved by the D part ents of
state and Justice, and t is in1'or~~tion was conv yed
to th Consular Office in Paris by a cable sent on March
22, 1941. As this autborization 1s suffioient for the
consular officer to take action and, furthermore, it has
recently beco e impossible to co icate with th of ice
as P ris, no c ble relAtive to your invitation has b n
sent.

I am returning your letter addressed to Professor Langevin
as the Dep rtment may not forward communications addressed
by 1ndivid Is in the Unit d St tes to bird parties
abroad. If you desire to send a letter to the Consular
Off10e at Paris embodying th info tion oontain d in
thi letter, the Departm nt will place it in the pouch
for forward in • The envelop addressed to the Con~ular

Office should reach the Depart ent unsealed, and should
bear the nece sary postage for ship's ail. However, in
view of oommunio~tion difficulties mentioned above, no
as urance can be given that the communication will reaoh
its destination.

Sincerely yours,

(s) A. • A N

Chief, V1SR Division

Enclosure:

Letter returned.
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1r:l.1 0, 1941
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Dear Mr. lIiller:

The Instit to for Advanced study
Princeton, New Jersey

April 29, 1941

I appreciate very warmly our letter of April 23 informing

me that the officers of the Rockefeller Foundation have made a e;rant of

$1,500 to the Institute for Advanced study for the travel expenses of

Professor and Mrs. Paul Langevin from Occupied France to Princeton.

I note the condi tions under hich the grnnt i made and sball be very

happy to furnish you at the proper tine with a statement of tile actual

vxpenses incurred and return the balance to the Foundation. I ill

probablY be se for us to tro.nsfer the funds to Langevin by cable.

I shall send 111'. ileal a request for payment as soon as w know that

Professor Lan vin's tr el arrangements are definite."

Our invitation to Langevin linG forwarded about ten days

ago through Ambassador Bullitt and also through the International

Migration Service, but we have not yet received an ans or from him though

we knov that he is e er to COl!l9 if the Germa.n authorities will allo him

to lenve :&'rance.

lith warm appreciation of the generosi~ of the Foundation,

lam

Yours sinoerely,

dr. H. ~I. ~Inler, Jr.
The Rockefeller Foundation
49 West 49th Street

elr York City

FA:ESD

( signed) Frank: ~delotte
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COpy
The Rockefeller 7oundation

49 est 49th Street
New York

April 23, 1941

Dear Dr. A;rdelotte:

I have the honor of inforning you that, as the result
of your request, the officers of The Rockefeller FoundAtion have made

grant of $1,5 0 to the Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, N.,J.,
to enable you to utilize as ~h of this sum 8S ~ be necessary for
travel expenses of Professor Paul gevin and his wife only. fron
Occupied France to Princeton. •

This grant. which represents somethi g of a departure from
our usual policy. was made in consideration of' the scientific eminence of
Profes or :Langevin. and the faot that the Institute for Advanced Study has
funds for the stipend of Professor Langevin for tvo years. The Rockefeller

oundation assumes no responsibility for Professor Langevin beyond the
above contribution for travel exp nses.

In view of rising travel costs, it seeDed necessary to
provide a maxi= sum of $1.500. ,-lith the understanding that only SO =h
thereof as may be necessary will be used for the travel of Professor Langevin
and his ....ife. the unusud. balance reverting to the Foundation.

Hr. G. ,J. :Beal. Comptroller of the Foundation. will take
care of payDent under this allocation to the lnstitu~e for Advanced St~v.

upon receipt of a request from you. with the information that Professor
Langevin I s travel arrnngeI!lente are defini teo e expeot tho.t these fU!lds
will be utilized before the end of the calendar year.

After the arriv in this country of Professor Langevin
and his wife, the Comptroller will expect to receive an itemized stateoent
of travel expenses incurred and a refund of the lUTUsed portion of the
grant.

Sincerely.

(signed) H. II. Miller. ,Jr.

Dr. Fr A;rdelotte. Director
The Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton
New ,Jersey

HMM:FEB
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,

April 39. IlMl

• I rcc ato v \fB..-nly our lette of April 2'J infornill&

l!l that th Ofl'~C6~ 01 tho tOcl./! 01101' undntion have l'39.de a gr.,nt of

$1.500 to the Institute for Ad.., leo Study for tho tr vel f\:!p&nses of

PJ'ofeSGor a...'1d Ik~=lvin from OCcupied ence to ~ir.e~ton.

I note t eo ,it ens und _ , ,J:lich the tis a =d S 'l11 1>a "1!3ry

hn,ml1 to rolc ;'O~ nt he ~!'o.,er ti II t a stat ;:IlJnt o~ th~ oot'l1('.l

B" neB'l ~n= and r turn t b:llallce to the J'ounlhtlon. !t ii I

I'ro bI7 be _se _or ~ to tl' fer t (' funda to Iangavin "q C3bIe.

I sh:1l1 s nd I'. mll a roQ.UI at for p .ant as 800n ll.ll we !'.:Oo· trot

PrcfeSBor """''6''''11n I Q tr val arraJ1g<:lCents are dai'inite.

(htr i ~1tat on to forwar ad a.bout t n days

ace throUGh Anbassador 11itt d also throUGh tho. Intern t10D3l

ntgrc.tion Service, but 0 havo not et received thoueh

\ e kno 1 that he 1s or. to cono i t e Ge= lmthori tieG ,.•"ill 10

hiD to 100.'1'0 Ii'ranco.

'ith W3-~ ap reciation of the enerosityof the Foun tion.

Ian

Yours sincerely,

FIlACiK AYDELOT':'E

Mr. n. M. i11sr, Jr.
Tho Rockefeller FoWl ticn
49 est 49th Street

York City

:PAl SB
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THE ROCKEFELLER FOUNDATION
49 WEST 49th STREET, NEW YORK

THE NATURAL SCIENCES
W,ARRT.N W£AVEII., DIRECTOR
FJ.ANK BLAIR HANSON, AS90CIATE DIII.ECTOIl;
HARRY M. MILLER, JR" ASSISTANT DIRECTOK

April 25, 1941

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

I have the honor of informing you that, as the result

of your request, the officers of The Rockefeller Foundation have

made a grant of $1,500 to the Institute for Advanced Study,

Princeton, N. J., to enable you to utilize as much of this sum as

may be necessary for travel expenses of Professor Paul Langevin and

his wife only, from Occupied France to Princeton.

This grant, which represents something of a departure from

our usual policy, was made in consideration of the scientific

eminence of Professor Langevin, and the fact that the Institute for

Advanced Study has funds for the stipend of Professor Langevin for

two years. The Rockefeller Foundation assumes no responsibility

for Professor Langevin beyond the above contribution for travel

expenses.

In view of rising travel costs, it seemed necessary to

provide a maximum sum of $1,500, with the understanding that only

so much thereof as may be necessary will be used for the travel

of Professor Langevin and his wife, the unused balance reverting

to the Foundation.

Mr. G. J. Beal, Comptroller of the Foundation, will take

care of payment under this allocation to the Institute for Advanced
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Study, upon receipt of a request from you, with the information

that Professor Langevin's travel arrangements are definite.

We expect that these funds will be utilized before the end of the

calendar year.

After the arrival in this country of Professor Langevin

and his wife, the Comptroller will expect to receive an itemized

statement of travel expenses incurred and a refund of the unused

portion of the grant.

Sincerely,

Dr. Frank Aydelotte, Director
The Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton
New Jersey

IlMM:FEB
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COpy

THE ROCKEFELL R FOUNDATION

49 West 49th Street
New York

April 23, 1941

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

I have the honor of informing you that, as the
result of your request, the officers of the Rocke­
feller Foundation have made a grant of 1,500 to
the Institute or Adv c~d study, Prinoeton, N. J.,
to e ble you to utilize as much of t~s sum as may
be necessary for travel expenses of Professor Paul
Langevin and his wife only, from Occupied France to
Princeton.

This grant, which represents something of a departure
from our usual policy, was made in consideration of
the scientific eminence of Proressor Langevin, and
the fact that the Institute for Adv ced Study has
funds for the stipend of Professor Langevin for two
years. The Rockefeller Foundation assumes no responsi­
bility for Professor Langevin beyond the above contri­
bution for travel eXpenses.

In view of rising travel costs, it seemed necessary
to p~ovide a maximum sum of 1,500, with the under­
standing that only so much thereo~ as may be necessary
will be used for the travel of Professor Langevin and
his wife, the unused balance reverting to the Foundation.

Mr. G. J. Beal, Comptroller of the Foundation, will take
care of payment und r this alloc tion to the Institute
for Adv ced Study, upon receipt of a request from you,
with the information t t Professor Langevin's travel
arrangements are definite. We expect these funds will
be utilized before the end of the calendar year.

After the arrival in t s country of Profe sor Langevin
and his Wife, the Comptroller will expect to receive an
itemized st~tement of travel expenses incurred and a re­
fund of the unused portion of the grant.

Sincerely,

(s) H. M. MILLER,
Dr. Frank Aydelotte, Director
The Institute for Advanced StUdy
Princeton
New Jersey

i4M:FEB

•
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COPY FOR DR. AYDELOTTE

April 25, 1941

Dear Mr. Veblen:

I wish to acknowledge the receipt

of your letter of April 18, 1941, together

with its enclosure. I am placing it in

the proper channels at once.

Sincerely yours,

WILLIAM C. BULLITT

Oswald Veblen, Esquire,
The Institute for Advanced Study,
Princeton, New Jersey.



Records of the Office of the Director / General Files / Box 38 / Langevin, Paul 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA.

April 22, 1941

Dear i.!r • .:>tein:

I enclose a copy of a letter which
I have just received from Moulton, together
with my reply. I hope Langevin has received.
our invitation by this time and that we may
have some kind of reply within a few days.
I am most grateful to you for your energetic
and effective supnort of this deserving
project.

Yours sincerely,

FRANK AY LOTTE

Fred M. Stein, ·sq.
270 Madison .venue
Nell' York, • Y.

FA :IIR

Enc.

•
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Aoril 22, 1941

e'lr lr ••,aul ton:

I am dp.1i 7 1ted ~o ~eCp.iT your

lettp.J' o~ .' 'Jril 21st ;:.no to ltno.,-, thi t "e may

count on you for E. tv ·.1 contribution of 500

for °rofe3~or L n lgevio, being ~250 0 r year or

two years. e ~re nov in th ?rocess of sending

o invitaticn t~ Profp330r ~-'ngevin and arrang-

in, for is tr nsfer to t~i5 country. i.t}'} the

Cls::ist-nce f t. P Intr'rnlltion: 1 ~i ra io Ser rice

and P ~5sador Bu11itt ~e hope tc OV rcome the

1nevitah1e dif icult e" n1 to bring angevin

'lere E.S soon :lS pos~1·)lc. I _h:::ll

inform~d of all d velo?m.nts.

e 'jrou

In an reciation of the generosity

of' the ':anhatt!tl1 .!tese rch Fotmd tion. I am

Yours 1ncerely,

FHA fK '_YDELOTTE

resident Herbert S. oulton
Manhattan Research oundation, Inc.
20 ine Street
ie York, i. Y.

FA:



Records of the Office of the Director / General Files / Box 38 / Langevin, Paul 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA.

TWENTY PINE STREET
NEW YORK

April 21, 1941.

Dr. Frank Aydelotte, Director,
The Institute for Advanced Study,
Princeton, New Jersey.

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

Referring to your letter of April 18, I am
glad to advise you that, if the proposed arrangements
to bring Professor Paul Langevin of France to The
Institute for Advanced Study are consummated, Manhattan
Research Foundation will contribute to the Institute the
sum of $250 per annum for two years, or a total of $500,
to enable Professor Langevin to carryon his work there.

A check for the first $250 will be remitted
to the Institute as soon as we are informed that Professor
Langevin has been brought to this country and is prepared
to undertake his work at the Institute.

Very truly yours,

MANHATTAN RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

By-aT~3.~
President

HGM/mpg
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April 21, 1941

Dear Professor Rapkine:

Many thanks for your letter" of April
1 tho The facts are as stated, except that I
have not yet had a inal written confirmation
from Dr. Miller. e have nevertheless gone
ahead to send the invitation to T., Langevin,
working through tmbassador Sullitt an r.
arren. I understand that a similar invitation

has already been sent from columbia to the
elder Perrin.

Yours sincerely,

FF,Amc AYDELO E

Prof. Louis Rapkine
c/o ~oc efeller Found tion
49 ~est 49 h ~tr-et

e York, • Y.

FA:MR
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April 18, 1941

Dear 1Ir. Warrenl

I am very happy to be able to inf01'lll you that we are
definitely a8EIured of a stipend for evin for two years at the
Inatitute for .&dvImced Study and that we have unofficial usuranc
from the Rockefell r Found tion of a fund to pay 'the trav 1 expense
of Profeseor and Mr,. Lan evin to the Un1ted state••

e feel that the case is so urgent t we have already
arranged throug abas ador Bullltt to have an invitation tele­
graphed to Langevin 1lnmediately. !Ill I right in my undarstanding
that you bave already arranged with the Jmerican ConllUl in Peris
for nsaa for the W:.ngevins to c"lIle to the Un1.ted States' .Are
ther any other efforts that we should make or any other forJ:l&li.ties
which remain to be complied withY I should very much appreciate any
as istt.nee ;you can give US in arra:.nging ror the two of thea to
eecure permission to leave France lind secure passage to this country.

The stipend wbich lie have ror L2lllgev1n is ~.500 per year
or two year. I do not know whet the travel fund will be. The

figure first entioned s tlOOO, but I have suggellted to tha
Rockefeller Foundation that it IIlight be saf'er to allot a somewhat
1 rger llIIlOIIDt, with the understllI1ding that any unexpended balance
would be returned to them.

Yours sincerely,

FIWIK AIDELOTTE, Director

George L. lJarran, Esq.
President'. AdVisory Conmittee on Politic'it Refugees
m East 22n Street
la. York CUy

FA/liCE

P.S. Since this was dicto.ted Professor Veblen has told me of his
conver" tion with you. In accordance with your request, I enelose
copy of the fonal letter of invitloUon to Profe.aor Langevin and al 0

coPT of ro e. or Vebl 's letter to ~sador Bullltt, aaking hill
to' transmit the invitation by cable. I a little uncertain as to
whether I should aU my letter of invitation or whether it 18 better
to let you and 1Ir. Bullitt lUIlage thia. I shall be guided by your advic •
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AprU 18, 1941

Dear Dr. lI1ller&

. In accordance wlth Professor Veblen's telephoa.e con­
Yers tlon with you today, I should 1lke to lIlAk:e an urgent request
to the Rockefeller Foundation for a travel fUQd to brlng Professor
and Mrs. Langevin froa Fr8nce to the United States.

you prob bly know, a group of people who are
lnterested In Lang v1n have e up a fund w ch enables us to
o fer h.1a a st1pend of $2500 a y ar or two years at the Institute
for Advanced Study. W. 0 ht, In adcl1t1on, to have a fund to pay
travel1ng expenses and have been encouraged by Dr. Gregg apply
to you for such a grant. The 8UIII which ve d In tdnd • 1 or

s $lOOO.oo. You know, of course, the UQcerta1ntle8 of traveling
at the present time and the cons u t lncreas est, so that if
the officers of the FoundatlQll were .ullng to set aside a larger
emount I should feel much more colllfortab1e about it and should.
of courlle, be most heppy to see tbat any unexpended belenee was
returned to the Foundation.. .

There S8 S to be no doubt that Langevin 1fI In actual
ph7 lcal danger at this ent, that it 18 extremely urgent
t t arrang ts to bring to the Unite«! states should b.
made a soon ss po II1b18.

I ould be lIost grateful if the otficers of the
F tlon oUlld it ponible to grant this uest.

Yours slncerely,

FlWIK AYDI.LOTTE

Dr. I!ll.rry II. ll1ller, Jr.
The Rockefeller Faun tion
49 West 49th Street
New York Cit,.
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Chairman
AU:-:"o:-: 11. nOIJGOTOS

rice_Chairmen
HFRBERT B. :MAASS

WALn:R w. STEWAIlT

Treasurer
SA:\ltlEL D. LEIDI:SDORF

ASMarlt TreaSlIrer
DlA A. SCB1,;1t

Sef;rdary
£5TllDl. S. IIAILfS

AsristCJd Secre!::tr~s

)'1ARI£ c. EICll£LSt:1:

I.UlI HARRIS

THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY

FOIJ"DED BY :'olR. LOt/IS D.L'\lBERGEll "''''0 )O[RS. F£L1X FOLD

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY

Director: F1tLYK ""'DELaTtE

April 18, 1941

Dear Professor Langevin:

?f~ft)
. J-/'

\ ..
TilUSTIIS

F1LlSlo:: AYOD.OnE

EDGAR S. B,\MIIERCER

LEWIS w. ootJGLAS

A.lllt.UL.U[ FU:..XXEit

JULIUS f1lI£OE:-w.u..o
JO~ R. HMDL'"

AU."'SO:-- B. HO'CGlIIO:-­

s.u.run. D. I.I:IDESIXIRF

HUlIlDtT H. :\lA.\SS

W"D'nt:LD w. Itn:n.:u
L£SS~G it().~,,'.u..o

WALTlJI w. STEWAHT

lbWAUI '"£.ELL.'"
U;"."lS u. WlID

un: TRUSTEES

LOt.'S BA'Mm:JtGUI

~rRS. n:LL\:: FOLD

It gives ae great pIe e to transmit to you, on
the recommendation of our School of Mathematics, a most cordial
invitation to become a member of the Institute for Advanced Study
for a period of two years, with a stipend of $2500 per year. In
addition to this we shall be able to pay the travel expense of
yourself and your wife, for which purpose we have set aside a SIlBl

of $1000.00. If by any chance the cost of your trip to the
United States exceeds this sum we shall try to find the extra
amount. This invitation is effective at any time that you are
able to come to Princeton. From our point of view, the earlier
you can come the better. 'l

I am happy to say that we have been able to secure
the assistance of Ambassador Bullitt in conveying this invitation
to you and that Mr. George L. Warren of the International Migration
Service has undertaken to assist you in obtaining the proper visas.
Mr. Warren will forward his request directly to the American Consul
in Peris.

Looking forward with great pleasure to having you join
our group in Princeton, I am

Yours sincerely,

~~
FRANK AYDELOTTE

Professor Paul Langevin
Ecole de Physique et Chimie
Rue Vanauelin
Paris 5 , France

FA/MCE
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c/o Roc~efeller Foundatio. ,
49 West 49th Street,
"e\"1 Yor~c City.

April 18th, 1941.

Dr. Frank Aydelotte,
The Institute for A~vance~ Study,
Princeton, N.J.

Dear Dr. Aydelotte:

Thank you so much for your lettsr of pril 15th.
As I learned today, t~e fun~s have at last been raised
for Professor Langevin, and I am informe~ of the fact
that Dr. :iller communicated \-lith you this morning con­
cerning the travel expenses of Dr. Langev~n and his wife.

I are very much elated over all these good results.
I understand that a letter will be written to Mr. George
Warren concerning these new developments.

Let us hope that so~eth_ns similar will be possible
in the near future for Dr. Jean Perrin.

I am, bel eve me,

Very faithfully yours,

Louis Rapkine.
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COP Y

April 18, 1941

Dear Mr. Bullitt:

The Institute for Advanced Study is able to invite Professor

Paul Langevin to become a member of the Institute for two years, with

an annual stipend of $2500. In addition, our Director, Dr. Fran..1{

Aydelotte, has assurances of a reasonable allowance (of the order of

magnitude of $1000) to pay the travel expenses of X'rofessor Langevin and

his wife. Since Dr. Aydelotte was obliged to be away from Princeton

today, he asked me to see that the invitation be transmitted to Professor

Langevin v~th as little delay as possible. A few minutes ago I had a

telephone conversation with your secretary, Mr. Carmel Ossie, who suggested

that I should send the facts to you and that you VIould be glad to transmit

the invitation to Professor Langevin. I understand also from the office

of Mr. George Warren, the Secretary of the President's Advisory Committee

on Political Refugees, that there will be no difficulty about obtaining an

American visa for rofessor Langevin.

Perhaps I should explain the significance of membership in the

Institute. The members collaborate with the permanent professors, and

have included not only young American Ph.D's, but also the world's most

distinguished scientists, men like Niels Bohr and G. H. Hardy, to mention

only two examples.

I need hardly say how much we appreciate your cooperation in the

enterprise of bringing this distinguished scientist to the United States.

Sincerely yours,

William C. Bullit t, Esq.
State Department
Washington, D.C.
OV:GB Oswald Veblen
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Dear Professor evin:

A ril. 18, 19.41

It gives lie great pleasure to t~J:I1t to you, on
the recommendation of our chaol of llathematica, a lllO£t cordial
invit tion to beco e • II ber of the Inlltitute for Adnnced Study
for a period of two yeus, with a stipend of ez500 per year. In
addition to this e shall be able to pay the travel expense of
yourself end your 1fI..fe. for which purPOl1e we have set ide. SUDI

of 1000.00. If by any clwlce the coat of your' trip to th
United Stetes exceeds this we sbllll try to find the extra
amount. This invit&tion ill effective at any time that you are
able to come t Princeton. From our point of viJl1f. the earlier
you Cllll come the better.

I happy to S&7 that we have been able to l5ecure
the alltsistsnce of Ambassador Bullitt in conveying this invitation
to you end tbl;t • George L. Warren of the International. Migration
Servioe hils undertaken to aSllillt you in obtaining the proper vieas.
IIr. Warren will forward his re;uest directly to the JIllerican Consul
in Perla.

Looking fo ith great pleasure to he.ving you join
our group in Princeton, I Nt

Yours sincerely,

11\ AYDELOTTE

Profeal>Or PILUl ~evin
Ecole de P~Bique ~t Chillie
Rue VanSuelin
Paris 5 , France

FA/MeE
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY

SOiOOL OF MATH.E.MATICS

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY

April 18, 1941

Dear Frank:

I spoke with Dr. !.tiller over the telephone at noon. His information was

to the effect that Professor Langevin is now at Troyes near Paris, in the occupied

zone. He tole me that through Mr. Rapkine he was informed that through Mr. George

Warren, the Secretary of the President I s Advisory Col!llllittee on Fblitical Refugees

(whose office is at 122 East 22d Street, New York City, and whose telephone number

is Gramercy 5-1095) instructions had been sent to the American Consulate in Paris

to issue a visa for Professor Langevin.

After discussing several possibilities, Dr. !.tiller thought that our best pro­

cedure would be to call up Hr. William C. Bullitt at the State Department in Washington.

He felt sure that if Mr. Bullitt were not there, his personal secretary, Mr. Carmel

Ossie, would know all about the case and would be able to help us out.

Dr. Miller had previously thought that we might suggest that the message

could be transmitted by a former secretary of Miller's, woo is now a secretary in the

American Embassy. This person is LUle. Rene~ Michel, and miller thought that she

could pass the message on to some friend of Langevin's, as, for example, Charles

Jacob, the Director of the Caisse Nacional de Recherche, 15 Quai d'Orsay. Another

possible avenue of communication would be Professor Faurt-Fremiet, an embryologist.

I am putting these details down for the record.

What I actually did was first to telephone to Mr. Warren 1 s office and verify

the fact that everything is in order for an American visa. I didn't reach Mr. Warren

himself, but his secretary requested that you should write him a statement about the

offer which is being transmitted.

After this I called up J!r. Bullitt's office at the State Department and

found that he was out of town. I succeeded, however, in reaching his secretary,

Mr. Ossie, at the latter's home address. l.:r. Ossie said explicitly that they know

exactly how to reach Professor Langevin, and that he did not want us to formulate a

message to Langevin but merely to give Mr. Bullitt the facts and they would attend

to transmitting the invitation in their own way. I then dictated the letter of

lIhich I enclose a copy, and intend to send it off as soon as it is ready.

While I was out for lunch a message was received from Dr. Miller's office

suggesting that you write him a formal application for the traveling expenses for Lange-

vin, which they would receive on .ronday 1!10rning, in time for inclusion in the docket of

their meeting. Dr. Miller thought that probably somewhat more than $1000 would be
needed for this purpose, but did not specify the exact amunt. I suggested to :.nss
Eichelser that she prepare such a letter for your signature when you get back this
evening. S· 1J..ncere y,
Dr. Frank Aydelotte

Oswald Veblen



Records of the Office of the Director / General Files / Box 38 / Langevin, Paul 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA.

tu.....,A( f... ~ • _-l~ ~

?n5/;. f;.'cJ~ B a." '-.j

I-~ d2. jJ~
cA4~~~Y-.roll J

fe/t. £ IJtr+Q. S1-I d/~4

r-tA.L V~V ~

p~(~)



Records of the Office of the Director / General Files / Box 38 / Langevin, Paul 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA.

April 18, 1941

Memorandum for Dr. Aydelotte:

Dr. lIiller said they would probably

ask for more than $1000 for travel for

Professor Langevin so as to be sure to have

------enough. Use of travel fund lIOuld be liIIlited

to Professor and Mrs. Langevin. Dr. lIiller's

secretary called this afternoon and said

they would like to receive the formal applica-

tion by Monday so as to have it for inclusion

in the docket of the meeting that day.

o. V.
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COPY

THE IllSTITUU FOR ADi. CED M'UDl'
Princeton, Bew Jerse'T

April 18, 1941

Dear Profeseor LangeTin:

It givee me great pleaeure to trane.it to 'Tau,
on the recommendation of our School ot Mathematice, a moet
cordial invitation to become a member at the Inetitute tor
Advanced Stud7 for a period ot tvo 'Teare, with a stipend
ot $2500 per 'Tear. In addition to thi8 8hall be a le
to PaT the travel expen8e at 'TourSelt and 'Tour vife, tor
which purp08e ve haTe set aeide a 8lDI1 of $1000.00. It
b.r &n7 chance tha cost of 'Tour trip to the un1ted Statee
e••eede thie SUII ve shall t~ to t1nd the extra 8JllOunt.
This 1nT1tat10n 1e effect1ve at &n7 t1me that 'Tau are
able to come to Pr1nceton. l'rom our p01nt at view, the
ear11er 'Tau can come the better.

I am hapW to 8aT that we have been aUe to
seoure the assietance of Ambas8ador Bul11tt 1n convB71ng
this 1nvitatlon to 'TOU and that Mr. George L. Warren ot
the Internat10nal Migration SSrT1ce hae undertaken to aes1st
'Tau 1n obtain11l& the proper vhas. Mr. Warren will forward
his requeet d1reotl'T to the American Consul in Par1s.

LOoking forward wi th great pleasure to having
'Tau j01n our group in Princeton, I 8lII

Yours e1ncerel'T,

J'RA!iK AYDELO'1'Tl!l

Profeseor Paul LangeT1n
Ecole de Ph7e1que et Chime
Rue Vanquel1n
Par1e5e , hence
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COP Y

April 18, 1941

Dear Vr. Bullitt:

The Institute for Advanced Study is able to invite Professor

Paul Langevin to become a member of the Institute for two years, with

an annual stipend of $2500. In addition, our Director, Dr. Frank

Aydelotte, has assurances of a reasonable allowance (of the order of

magnitude of $1000) to pay the travel expenses of Professor Langevin and

his wife. Since Dr. Aydelotte was obliged to be away from Princeton

today, he asked me to see that the invitation be transmitted to Professor

Langevin with as little delay as possible. A few minutes ago I had a

telephone conversation with your secretary, llr. CO'IJIel Ossie, who suggested

that I should send the facts to you and that you Tlould' be glad to transmit

the invitation to ProfesSlr Langevin. I understand also from the office

of Vr. George Warren, the Secretary of the President's Advisory Committee

on Political Refugees, that there will be no difficulty about obtaining an

American visa for Profcssor Langevin.

Perhaps I should explain the significance of membership in the

Institute. The members collaborate with the permanent professors, and

have included not only young American Ph.D's, but also the world's mst

distinguished scientists, men like Niels Bohr and G. H. Hardy, to mention

only tliO examples.

I need hardly say hell' much we appreciate your cooperation in the

enterprise of bringing this distinguished scientist to the United States.

Sincerely yours,

William C. Bullitt, Esq.
State Department
Washington, D.C.
OV:GB Oswald Veblen
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CALEDONIA 5·6636

FRED M STEIN
270 MAOISON AVENUE

N~W YORK.

April 17, 1941

Dear President Aydelotte:

I have just heard from Dr. Alan
Gregg that everything is all right at the Rockefel­
ler Foundation am that tlB only reason nothing has
been done is that they were waiting to be assured
that Professor Langevin's maintenance for two years
had been secured. -

At his suggestion, I have 1\Titten a
letter to Mr. Hanson, who he says will immediately
proceed to do the necessary paper work to see that
the travel allowances are put through and sent to
you direct.

I am assured by Dr. Gregg that there
is no question at all about this going through and
that you JJJB:Y start work on the matter at once.

Sincerely yours,

President Frank Aydelotte
Institute for Advanced Study
Princeton, New Jersey

FMS:KH
Enc.
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1Ir. F. B. moon
lIaturu Sc:i cell D1vis10tl
Rocker. ar Yoan tion
49 We t 4 h S r et

York, B. Y.

5lncer.17 7' •
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COpy

April 16, 1941

Dear Eugene:

Mr. ~. H. Harri30n, of your office,
called me up this morning and explained to me why
I had not heard from you. He then gave me the very
good news th?t a grant could be made by apolication
from President Aydelotte 0 the Institute for Advonced
Study from your Manhattan Hese~rch Foundation, and
th~t they then would grant ~250. a year for two years
towards the stipend of Pro essor Langevin.

I was overjoyed to get this information
because we ho are trying to raise this money have
been a little depressed as, when we got to ~3,000.,
we seemed to be stymied as nothing seemed to come
in for several days - and - as time is the essence,
it was important that we should get more money quickly;
and this gift is just the encouragement we needed, and
I am very aporeciative of your reSDonse.

I shall probably see President Aydelotte
tomorrow, and I shall ask him to make the application
direct. Of course it is a matter of complete indif­

erence as to ,.,hether the money goes through our
Committee or goes directly to the Institute for Ad­
vanced Study - in fact, I Drefer the latter course.

With best wishes, I am

Since 'ely yours,

Mr. Eugene Meyer,
clo WRshington Post,
Washington, D. C.

Sib
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